Deepak Nagvekar as the Whole-time Director 
are as follows: 

1. Tenure of Re-appointment: The appointment as the Whole-time Director is for three (3) consecutive 
years with effect from September 18, 2025 to September 17, 2028.  

2. Remuneration:  

2.1 Basic Salary: ₹ 1,83,572/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-
Two Only) per month with such annual increments effective 1st January each year, as may be 
approved by the Board based on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee.  

2.2 Allowances: ₹ 1,19,393/- (Rupees One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Three 
only) per month with such annual increments effective from 1st January each year, as may be 
approved by the Board based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee.  

2.3 Performance related Incentives: Such amount as may be determined by the Board in its